T/A 38-16520-5 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO EQUITABLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION hat Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such insportio ble entries uped and inspections of the Property produces specifying readinable cause increter related in Londers Addresse 212: Solith Sixtha Street curse to be inade reason nesting parameters and balles **\$31.44** the adding parameters of the balles of **\$31.44** the adding parameters of the balles of the problem to citht such **Figuraph Estructy** to applicable law, in which ever permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paral restands afformer's free and annue the Protectin to make condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trest, Bor insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such formation afformation are paragraph 2 hereof.
 rosummer, 5025436056; paragraph 2 hereof. Any amounts disbursed by this Deed of Trust. Unless is afformed afformation and another price from Lender to Bortower re afformation and the payable upon the form time to this para-date of disbursement at the rate parable from time to the on outst conditioned by the payable from time to the on outst aphi-7., with thereas, thereas, shell become and thereas and the second strategy and the second strategy and the second strategy and second strate inge impunit of all mortinge insurance of SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ower shall pay bie prenume radiant Source a part acrossing and the second structure of th ن were a p 7. appliTHIS DEED, OF, TRUST, is made this and a second s 2 19178; samong the Grantor, GARYCTA: SMITHER AND UCHALSTINE (A. SMITHER, husband and wife----. concommunu, at blaused inte desclobutent and could (here in Borrower,), TRANSAMERICA TITLE. INSURANCE. COMPANY-----And the start for the second start of the seco

Insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in torm acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard to regar-clause in favor of and in form needptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right in hold the policies are renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss Borrower shall give promptly furnish to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it net more promptly Borrower shall give prompting the to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it net more promptly berrower shall give prompting to the insurance carrier and Lender.

by 1 cródetnifis instruginging inbioxement/seuow ou pelcetter, elected ou type buobertà, auq, all easementa' tilbutà da la sana secure da primeria in comparationali de la sana secure da primeria in secure da pri

Don balueur to and of all same scarce ph the Deed of Luss (sugar state property, and all easements, rights, ph 1 closer HERI with fall the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights,

appurtenances trents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such terris), toyalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profils, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property all of which including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust, and all of the foregoing, together with said property

bothose for which ack depit to the Educa was made. The Funds are blocked as independent screen of the second state of the seco

2008 and strugtures in the new case of structure the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made

^b T Borrower covertants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed

principal and interest with the balance of the indebtedness; if not scoper paid, due and payable on NOVE2113EA. 1,

(or the caschold, estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower, by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

ENIRORM COVENANTS, BOLTOMET and Lender covement and agree as follows:

in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

23100

៨៨៣០៣ឆ្នាំ ខេត

Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments

1-20220361

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75 -FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twolfth of the yearly taxe

NO/100mm



OREGON-1. 14.4. Family-6/75 -FAMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: ¹¹ 3 TJ^P Payment of Principal and Interest. "Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtednessievidenced by the Note; prepayment and late, charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. **2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance.** Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installinents of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments. The funds shall be held in an institution, the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said assessments are of or trust that interest on the Funder shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such an ensure of execution of this peed of Trust that interest on the Funder shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such as described in writing and complicable law shall give to Borrower, without charge, and man accounting of the Funds shall applicable law shall give to Borrower, without the there is a man and accounting of the Funds shall applicable law this beed of Trust. He funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless showing credits and debits to the Funds. Lender the funds shall give to Borrower, without charge, and and applicable and shall give to Borrower, without charge, and and an applicable and be the funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the by this Deed of Tru

shall give to Borrower, without tharge, an annual accounting of the August as additional security for the sums secured purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured if the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds shall apply molater than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sum secured by this Deed of Trust. **3.** Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender any Funds held by under a paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of and the sum secured by the sum secured by this Deed of Trust. **3.** Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the principal on any Future Advances. **4.** Charges Lender shall now all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower principal on any Future Advances. 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof. 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of the such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender: provided, when due, directly to the and in such amounts and for energing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower making payment, when due, directly insured that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard meter

Insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof. and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower

by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of or to the sime secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the simes secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower interview agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under, paragraph is hereof, the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title, and interest, of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition acoult provide to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition acoult provide to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition acoult provide to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition acoult provi

or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or sequisition: output the provided extended by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease it his Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a or covenants, creating or governing the condominum or planned unit development, and constituent development, the by-laws and regulations of the Property condominum or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominum or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominum or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominum or planned unit development the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider of or trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, bankrupt or decedent to minut domain bis loced of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property as using and take to develop and the lender's optimers interest in the Property to make repairs. If Lender's interest in the Property and the lender's term and the lender's optimers interest to marker there interest. The lender's interest in the proventions are insurance as a mander to develop the lender's optimers interest. Berlower shall be required to disbursement of condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, be materially affects Lender's interest in the Property and sums and take to do interest. Hereon, were a stathered.

permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph / shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. ^{990,628}8. Inspection.⁴ Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

EQUITAPIE BAYING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of \pm partial saking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds read to Borrower.

paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender, within 20 glass after the date such notice, is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agreein writing, introped application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of whether the sums secure of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of the sum of the sum secure of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of the sum of the sum of the sum secure of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of the sum of the sum

installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modified and outstands of an outstands of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

ngm to accelerate the matury of the moleculences secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Capitons. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and her ights hereunder shall incre to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The capitons and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by catified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall. He given by catified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address state herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender when given in the manner designate herein.
15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall he given by catified mail, return receipt requested, to constitute a juniform scovenants for this Deed of Trust shall he given by catified mail, we have of the jurisdiction to constitute a juniform scovenants for this Deed of Trust shall he given decand to be severable.
16. Uniform Deed of Trust shall he given decand the by every in the manner designated herein. In the event that any provision of this Deed of Trust and the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not adard speared thereor the property. This

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cired-on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, crasonable attorney's fees. ¹¹⁾. If Lender invokes the power of sale; Lender shall execute or cause trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located in Lender or. Trustee shall give notice of sale in the domanner prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable have? Trustee, without demand on Borrower, sha

Topinite announcement at the function place of any previously scheduled size. Lender of Lenders designee that porchase the structure of the statements of the proceeds of the state in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to; reasonable [Trustee's deed shall be prime facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein, pTrustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to; reasonable [Trustee's deed shall be prime facie evidence: (b) to all suns secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. the sale including but not limited to; reasonable [Trustee's and not previous secured secure discontinued at any time reasonable costs of the suns secured by this Deed of Trust, of borrower shall have the right to bay any proceedings begin by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time reprior to the earlier to pocur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this in Deed of Trust or ((i):entry of a) udgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if (a). Borrower pays Lender this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior by the rescale of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) probibility breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) probibility breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) probibility breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) probibility breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) probibility breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower so provided in paragraph 18 hereof, preasonable expenses discurred by Lender and (d) Borrower take

S3356

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or convergence of a condemnation of other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for convergence in field of condemnation, are traveled and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceede and the field of the sum secure. If only the source of a total taking to the Property, the proceede and shall be paid to the forearty of the property of the property of the property are as a secure of the property of the source secure of the formation which the source of the source of the property of the property of the source of the property of the property of the property of the property of the source of the property of the source of the property of the source of the property of the property of the source of the property of the property of the source of the property of the source of the property of the source of the property of the property of the source of the property of the property of the source of the property of the property of the source of the source of the property of the source of the property o

Incumination of the second sec Mortgages on Page 23144

enccessively.
 or remedy nuclei this Deed of Linst or siliarded by isa or county, and inclusion of the sector the maintain of the interface browned by the Deed of the interface of the i

said note on notes, and this Deed of This of shoring a part of the person of the period and the interperiod and the period of the per

with all other indebicdness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

sug The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together

TO TRUSTEE IN TRANSANE ICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY A CONTAINED IN THE INSURANCE

NON-DALLONG COALEXALE | JOLIGNAL and religion prime concentration of states a torowner.
 STATE OF OREGONANT, request hears of generation of horizon KLAMATH... County sstands and with being and to be a state of the state of the

Excured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration under paragraph is the second that Borrower shalls prior to acceleration under paragraph is thered or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such remains they become due and paylent. The paragraph is thered or abandonment of the Property is not control to the receiver shall be payled first to payment of the property is provided that Borrower shalls prior to acceleration under paragraph is thered or abandonment of the Property is provided that Borrower shalls prior to acceleration under paragraph is thered or abandonment of the property is provided that Borrower shalls prior to acceleration under paragraph is thered or abandonment of the property is provided that Borrower shalls prior to acceleration under paragraph is thered or abandonment of the property is provided that Borrower shalls prior to acceleration under paragraph is thered or abandonment of the property is provided that Borrower shalls prior to acceleration under paragraph is thered or abandonment of the property is provided to center upon take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the provement be proved to account only for those rents actually received. The receiver shall requires a shall require advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances are secured by this Deed of Trust upon payment of the property without warranty and without conveyance of the property the Bord of Trust and all notes evidencing that said notes are secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing the property the successor trustee shall require shall require the shall requir